

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1620 OF 2005

SUSOBHAN DAS GUPTA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRASEKHAR SAMAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report))

Date: 19/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Dinesh Mathur, Adv.
 M. aurabh Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It appears that earlier Mr. B.Parthasarthy, Adv. was Advocate
-on-record for the respondent. Since he has expired in the meantime,
let notice be issued to the respondent to engage another counsel, if he
so desires.

Put up the matter after the notice in this regard is served on
the respondent.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master