

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1620 OF 2005

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

SUSOBHAN DAS GUPTA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRASEKHAR SAMAL Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report)

Date: 30/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

It is to be served upon respondent No.1 by dasti
mode.

Petitioners are permitted to take help from the
nearest civil court or trial court.

The Memo of parties confirms that petitioners as
well as respondent No.1 are residing in the same city.

Therefore, it would be easy for them to confirm the service.

Item No.77

-2-

For the purpose, petitioners may take help from the
local city court or the trial court.

Such courts are specifically directed to confirm the
service even by affixing the same at the given address, if it
could not be served in due course.

List again on 30.11.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd